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CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND JOB
L EG E N D E\—\— - CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK
EXTERIOR & INTERIOR AMENITY AREA BREAKDOWN ALL DRAWINGS MAY BE TO BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO COMMENTS
v « RESIDENTIAL PRINCIPAL ENTRY FROM MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENTS AND OTHER AGENCIES WITH AUTHOURITY
AMENITY AREA Q
RESIDENTIAL EXIT DOOR ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
LEVEL: (sm) (sf) Type of Area & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY < ARCHITECTS AND MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK
1ST FLOOR 443 m? 476 ft2 Residential Interior Amenity Area OF PART OF <] sERVICE DOOR
3 " - - - - EXISTING FIRE THE CONTRACTOR WORKING FROM DRAWINGS NOT SPECIFICALLY MARKED
2nd FLOOR 288.4m 3,104 ft Residential Exterior Amenity Area HYDRANT LOT 2, 3,4 AND 6 <:| COMMERGIAL ENTRANGE 'FOR CONSTRUCTION' MUST ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY AND BEAR COSTS
3rd FLOOR 199.1 m? 2,143 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area REGISTRARIS COMP' LED PLAN 1 479 FOR ANY CORRECTIONS OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM HIS OR HER WORK.
4th FLOOR 199.9 m? 2,151 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area Zgi IN THE B 2ND FLOOR BALCONY
5th FLOOR 199.9 m? 2,151 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area /
6th FLOOR 2853 m? 3071 |Residential Exterior Amenity Area y, Q CITY OF HAMILTON B-1  3RDTO 5TH FLOOR BALCONY KEY TO DETAIL LOCATION
7th FLOOR 578.4 m? 6,226 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area B-2 6TH FLOOR BALCONY
7th FLOOR 239.2 m? 2,575 ft Residential Interior Amenity Area ya S.D. McLAREN, O.L.S. - 2019 No DETAIL NUMBER
. > —— : : 7TH FLOOR BALCONY :
8th FLOOR 84.1m 905 ft ResIdentIaI ExterIor AmenIty Area / O B-3 No DRAWING SHEET NUMBER
9th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft> Residential Exterior Amenity Area )
10th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area / NOTES: B-4 8THTOTOP FLOOR BALCONY
11th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft* Residential Exterior Amenity Area / - SITE SERVICING BASED ON CIVIL DRAWINGS PREPARED
12th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area BY S. LLEWELLYN & ASSOCIATES LIMITED. DATE
' — . Y / - SITE LIGHTING BASED ON ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS B-5 2ND TO TOP FLOOR BALCONY
13th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area PREPARED BY HAMMERSCHLAG & JOEFE INC. DRAWING SETS ISSUED .|(DD,MM,YY)
2 2 rpry— : : i FIRE DEPARTMENT SIAMESE CONNECTION
14th FLOOR 84.1m 905 ft Residential Exterior Amenity Area / LANDSCAPE BASED ON LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS ELEVATION PANELIZATION AND 00
15th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area PREAPRED BY WHITEHOUSE URBAN DESIGN. [%)  FIRE HYDRANT 3 REDUCTION OF WINDOW % ' 023-04-06
16th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area / < ~N ARCH. CHECK SET . 2023-07-11
17th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area / DEPRESSED CURB O SPA 2nd SUBMISSION .| 2023-08-25
18th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft* Residential Exterior Amenity Area NOTES: N
: ident ! 1ty / OVERALL SITE PLAN FOR HIGH LEVEL DETAIL. REFER TO AREA DRAIN FORMAL SUBMISSION .| 2024-06-17
19th FLOOR 84.1m? 905 ft* Residential Exterior Amenity Area ENLARGE PLAN DRAWING FOR COMPLETE INFORMAITON ZBA SUBMISSION .| 2024-11-19
20th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area / RELATING TO THE BUILDING FORM. RW ROW WIDENING
21th FLOOR 84.1 m?2 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area FIRE ROUTE FOR BUILDING B —— 5m x 5m VISIBILITY — _FIREROUTEFORBUILDINGA _ _ _ _ _ _ __ I | DECORATIVE PAVING 1
22th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft* Residential Exterior AmenityAe,a | T T oo/ oo T T T T T TRIANGLES
23th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area / DECORATIVE PAVING 2 KEY P LAN N TS
24th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area ‘ / ‘ ( 3 — - — T = CONCRETE SIDEWALK -
25th FLOOR 84.1 m2 905 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area N y;
A\ 74 o ] "
MECHANICAL 232.1m? 2,498 ft* Residential Exterior Amenity Area = \ / ( Z 123.197 N78 21I 40°E SOD
> > -c—-- - = - = - - - - - - - - - \- - - - - - - = -/ m - \\= - -
37798 m 40,686 1t 8o N2 2ND FLOOR TERRACE UNDERTAKING
e9 R.W / RE: 925 MAIN STREET WEST & 150 LONGWOOD ROAD SOUTH, HAMILTON
< o 111.108 N78°21'40"E 5TH FLOOR PODIUM
-2 - . Ak . - - - / - - .- - - - - - ’ 2 . J | - - .- - L. J. L. I, (WE) , THE OWNER(S) OF THE LAND, HEREBY UNDERTAKE AND
=z - - - AT TS o e ‘ - = - 6TH FLOOR PODIUM AGREE WITHOUT
EXTENT OF UlG i a =0 - S e e S N! \ / e fﬂ—ﬂ :I —ﬂ—.—jr-! == == i—ti RESERVATION.
L. FL1 B B Y — i SO = L I I I T B s £ i = L =i TOWERS
P — 05 =7 = 5 = = — & a) TO COMPLY WITH ALL THE CONTENT OF THIS PLAN AND DRAWING AND NOT TO VARY THEREFROM,;
" B = ! Eql ] = =2 =2 = [ = Egl . BALCONY b) TO PERFORM THE FACILITIES, WORKS OR MATTERS MENTIONED IN SECTION 41(7)(A) OF THE PLANNING
Be =2 0 l Y l B l =2 0 | | l gj{ =2 0 l X g—ﬂ =2 Ba =2 ROOFTOP AMENITY ACT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN AND DRAWING(S) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL AS SET OUT IN THE
LB4 | T B4 | T B4 B4 LETTER OF APPROVAL DATED ; ALL PREVIOUS ISSUES OF THIS DRAWING ARE SUPERSEDED
> OUTLINE OF GROUND FLOOR ) TO MAINTAIN TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AND AT MY (OUR) SOLE RISK AND EXPENSE, ALL OF THE
s FIRE DEPARTMENT - — — — — FIRE DEPARTMENT - — — — — FACILITIES, WORKS OR MATTERS MENTIONED IN SECTION 41(7)(B) OF THE SAID ACT, SHOWN ON THIS PLAN AND DRAWING,
o r 1 P 1 OUTLINE UNDERGROUND LEVELS INCLUDING REMOVAL OF SNOW FROM ACCESS RAMPS AND DRIVEWAYS, PARKING AND LOADING AREAS AND WALKWAYS;
=) CONNECTION | [ CONNECTION | | AND,
8 @ | | | | PENDANT STRIP LIGHT (SEE ELEC. DWGS) REVISIONS TO DRAWING
o V3 I I 6TH FLOOR PODIUM I I d) IN THE EVENT THAT THE OWNER DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE PLAN DATED THE
- M POST TOP LIGHT (SEE ELEC. DWGS) OWNER AGREES THAT THE CITY MAY ENTER THE LAND AND DO THE REQUIRED WORKS, AND FURTHER THE OWNER
4 @ | | | | AUTHORIZES THE CITY TO USE THE SECURITY FILED TO OBTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PLAN.
o | & I I 7TH FLOOR I I WALL MT. EXT. LIGHT (SEE ELEC. DWGS)
Q i | | TERRACE | | | - e) CAUTION: NOTWITHSTANDING CURRENT SURFACE CONDITIONS, THE PROPERTY HAS BEEN DETERMINED
< | X N SRy RECESSED STRIP LIGHT (SEE ELEC. DWGS) TO BE AN AREA OF ARCHAEOLOGICAL POTENTIAL. ALTHOUGH AN ARCHAEOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT IS NOT REQUIRED BY THE
N | ROOFTOP | | ROOFTOP | 5TH FLOOR OO o AP LIGHTING (SEE ELEC. DWGS CITY OF HAMILTON, THE PROPONENT IS CAUTIONED THAT DURING DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES, SHOULD DEEPLY BURIED
B2 | AMENITY | — | AMENITY | = PODIUM 5 o 4= | ( - ) ARCHAEOLOGICAL MATERIALS BE FOUND ON THE PROPERTY THE MINSITRY OF TOURISM, CULTURE AND SPORT (MTCS)
B3 | | | | B3 QWwiaE ; PROPOSED CATCHBASIN/AREA DRAINS SHOULD BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY (416-314-7143). IN THE EVENT THAT HUMAN REMAINS ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING
B B (I = ! (SEE CIVIL. DWGS) CONSTRUCTION, THE PROPOSENT SHOULD IMMEDIATELY CONTACT BOTH MTCS AND THE REGISTRAR OR DEPUTY
I I I I DS @ s : REGISTRAR OF THE CEMETERIES REGULATION UNIT OF THE MINISTRY OF SMALL BUSINESS AND CONSUMER SERVICES
II v PROPOSED WATER METER (SEE CIVIL. DWGS) 416-326-8392
| | | | [fteXe! ( )
—
1.470 v ! ! ! ! ‘I S @ FROPOSED BACKFLOW PREVENTOR f) THAT THE OWNER AGREES TO INCLUDE ANY NOISE WARNING CLAUSES ON TITLE AND IN ALL OFFERS
N78°22'00"E | | | | I I £ ( - ) OAND AGREEMENTS OF PURCHASE AND SALE OR LEASE FOR ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS.
| | I I II () PROPOSED STORM/SANITARY MANHOLE
5.86 I I I I I ; z (SEE CIVIL. DWGS) q) THAT THE OWNER AGREES TO ESTABLISH ANY NOISE MITIGATION MEASURES THAT ARE IDENTIFIED BY THE
N68°51'25"W Yy Yy i g -:g REQUIRED ENVIRONMENTAL NOISE STUDY.
2.199 , LS h) THAT THE OWNER AGREES TO AFFIX THE PHYSICAL MUNICIPAL NUMBERS (925 AND 933) TO THE BUILDING IN A
S | | P : MANNER THAT IS VISIBLE FROM THE STREET.
N10°54'25"W . | 1 ~ Pl N P T ey _ } a
4.683 - BSIE T B=) L3 GARBAGE STORAGE WITHIN THE BUILDING. — t3 B-5,, 485 L3 NN % s i) THAT THE OWNER AGREES TO INCLUDE ON ALL OFFERS OF PURCHASE AND SALE, A STATEMENT THAT ADVISSES
N02°15'30"W 1 i TEMPORARY STAGING AREA REFER TO GROUND FLOOR PLAN FOR ;g'\R/'FZS\F;{ABF;\EETSngPAREA LOADING AREA | THE PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER:
"Saawa FOR GAR?:'TGE PICK UP ADDITIONAL INFORMATION s O :SﬁIA%T/ ' \ a) THAT THE HOME/BUSINESS MAIL DELIVERY WILL BE FROM A DESIGNATED CENTRALIZED MAIL BOX.
1.376 V4 ~
N36°37'35"E O I r—— l b) THAT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OFFICIALLLY NOTIFYING THE PURCHASERS OF THE EXACT
- - - iy EXTENTORU/G: = )1~ CENTALIZED MAIL BOX LOCATIONS PRIOR TO THE CLOSING OF ANY HOME SALES.
EXTENT ORWU/IG | ~ L5 L5 I
=k ! LOADING AREA RICAL I I L2 ) CANADA POST'S MULTI UNIT POLICY, WHICH REQUIRES THAT THE OWNER/DEVELOPER PROVIDE THE CENTRALIZED
{ § DN RAMP TO UG PARKING Y. @MENT 5] MAIL FACILITY (LOCK BOX ASSEMBLY) AT THIR OWN EXPENSE (LESS THAN 100 UNITS WILL REQUIRE A FRONT LOADING LOCK
i - - ¢ VAX 15% SLOPE RAMP e BOX ASSEMBLY AND MORE THAN 100 UNITS WILL REQUIRE A REAR LOADING LOCK BOX ASSEMBLY WHICH WILL REQUIRE A
EXTENT OF U/G I ‘ 3m LONG TRANSITIONS @ TOP & SA——— s MAIL ROOM WILL BE IN EFFECT FOR BUILDINGS AND COMPLEXES WITH A COMMON LOBBY, COMMON INDOOR OR SHELTERED
L2 BOTTOM WITH 8% SLOPE . Rz SO Y Y AT AN NS U SPACE.
DN STAIRS N B S S e B~ S— ’
L5 EXTENT OF9/G L5 k) That the owner agrees to physically affix the municipal number or full address to the buildings or on a sign in accordance with the
PS L2 L2 City's Sign By-law, in a manner that is visible from the street.
L2 2 Py DATED THIS DAY OF 20
L2 ¢@
&~ (SEAL)
&> WITNESS (SIGNATURE) OWNER (SIGNATURE)
o
S
&
, RRARE SR aa WITNESS (PRINT OWNER (PRINT
e T L RS (PRINT) (PRINT)
R R &
e &
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- Lo
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T Lo = -
EEERRE e GENERAL NOTES
1, ALL WORK INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION, RELOCATION, REPAIR OF MUNICIPAL SERVICES FOR THE PROJECT
SHALL BE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DIRECTOR AND CHIEF PLANNER OF THE PLANNING DIVISION, PLANNING AND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.
2. FIRE ROUTE SIGNS AND 3-WAY FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY FIRE
DEPARTMENT AND AT THE EXPENSE OF THE OWNER.
3. MAIN DRIVEWAY DIMENSIONS AT THE PROPERTY LINE BOUNDARIES ARE PLUS OR MINUS 7.5m UNLESS OTHERWISE
> STATED.
) 4. ALL DRIVEWAYS FROM PROPERTY LINES FOR THE FIRST 7.5m SHALL BE WITHIN 5% MAXIMUM GRADE,
'91 THEREAFTER, ALL DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE WITHIN 10% MAXIMUM GRADE.
‘250 5. THE APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN DOES NOT EXEMPT THE OWNER'S BONDED CONTRACTOR FROM THE
> REQUIREMENTS TO OBTAIN THE VARIOUS PERMITS/APPROVALS NORMALLY REQUIRED TO COMPLETE A CONSTRUCTION
"‘3 PROJECT, SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:
o
@ - BUILDING PERMIT - ROAD CUT PERMITS
- SEWER PERMITS - APPROACH APPROVAL PERMITS
- RELOCATION SERVICES - COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT
- ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS (IF REQUIRED)
6. ABANDONED ACCESSES MUST BE REMOVED AND THE CURB AND BOULEVARD RESTORED WITH SOD AT THE BUILDING PERMIT NUMBER:
OWNER'S EXPENSE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE TRAFFIC ENGINEERING SECTION, TRANSPORTATION, OPERATIONS AND
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT PERMIT
7. 5 METER BY 5 METER VISIBILITY TRIANGLES IN WHICH THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ANY OBJECTS OR MATURE
RE F E R TO LAN DSCAP E VEGETATION IS NOT TO EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 0.60 METERS ABOVE THE CORRESPONDING PERPENDICULAR CENTERLINE
ELEVATION OF THE ADJACENT STREET.
& C IVI L D RAW I N GS FO R 8. ALL SIGNS MUST COMPLY TO HAMILTON SIGN BY-LAW No. 10-197. / /
D ES I G N D ETAI LS 9. ALL FENCES MUST COMPLY TO HAMILTON SIGN BY-LAW No. 10-142. —
g\‘b < 10. LIGHTING MUST BE DIRECTED ON-SITE AND MUST NOT SPILL OVER TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES OR
A ,\‘QQ STREETS. MUST PROVIDE HOUSE SHEILFS WHERE NEEDED, TO COMPLETELY ELIMINATE GLARE TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
oY
N 11, UNION GAS HAS SERVICE LINES FUNNING WITHIN THE ARE WHICH MAY OR MAY NOT BE AFFECTED BY THE - - - A -
~ PROPOSED SITE PLAN. SHOULD THE SITE PLAN IMPACT THESE SERVICES, IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO TEMINATE THE GAS ARCHITECTURE « SOLUTIONS
SERVICE AND RELOCATE THE LINE ACCORDING TO THE NEW PROPERTY BOUNDARIES. ANY SERVICE LOCATION REQUIRED _—
WOULD BE AT THE COST OF THE PROPERTY OWNER.
KNYMH INC.
I‘IE.XPENSERELOCATION, MODIFICATION, OR REMOVAL OF ANY EXISTING HYDRO FACILITIES, SHALL BE AT THE OWNER'S BURLINGTON, ONTARIO * L7P OV
2. DO NOT EXCAVATE WITHIN 2m OF HYDRO POLE OR ANCHORS T 905.639.6595
3. EXCAVATION WITHIN 1m OF UNDERGROUND HYDRO PLANT IS NOT PERMITTED UNLESS APPROVAL IS GRANTED BY
AN ALECTRA UTILITIES REPRESENTATIVE AND IS PRESENT TO PROVIDE DIRECT SUPERVISION. THE COST ASSOCIATED WITH F 905.639.0394
THIS TASK SHALL BE AT THE OWNER'S EXPENSE.
4, ALECTRA UTILITIES MUST BE CONTACTED IN THE REMOVAL, ISOLATION OR RELOCATION OF EXISTING PLANT IS www.knymh.com info@knymh.com
REQUIRED; ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK WILL BE AT THE OWNER'S EXPENSE.
UNIT SCHEDULE SUITE TYPE SCHEDULE ’ @)
T
. - . — E ABCHITECTS =2
Unit Description | Count Name Unit Description | Count &
1B 101 TYPE A 2B 38 z .
1B+D 181 TYPE A-MOD1 2B 4 3] PRZEMYSLAW MYSZKOWSKI
2B 131 TYPE B 1B+D 43 3 2 LICENCE \s‘
2B+D 14 TYPEB-MOD1 |[1B+D 5 © ”z,,, 7984 \\\\\‘
BF - 1B 48 TYPEC 1B+D 48 W
BF-1B+D 5 TYPE D STUDIO 49
BF - 2B 42 TYPED-MOD1 |1B+D 4
a BF - STUDIO 11 TYPEE 2B 42
w STUDIO 95 TYPE F-BF BF - 2B 38
3 Grand total: 628 TYPE F-BF - BF-1B+D 4
= MOD1
o TYPE G 1B+D 39
g TYPEG-MOD1 |1B+D 5
a TYPE G-MOD2  |2B 4
e TYPEH 1B 92
: - 8 925 MAIN STREET
TYPE I-BF BF - 1B 48
TYPE J 2B 43
s WEST (HAMILTON)
TYPEK STUDIO 42
TYPE L 1B+D 4
TYPEL-MOD1 [1B+D 1 I_”\/”TED
NPEMmOST i+ 1 925 MAIN STREET
TYPE N-BF BF - 2B 4 HAMILTON, ONTARIO
TYPE N-BF - BF-1B+D 1
MOD1
TYPEO 1B+D 7 DRAWING SHEET TITLE:
TYPE O-BF BF - STUDIO 1
TYPE O-MOD1  |STUDIO 4
4 SITE PLAN
TYPE P-MOD1 1B 1
TYPE Q 1B+D 5
TYPER 1B+D 5
TYPE R-MOD1 1B+D 5
TYPE S-BF BF - STUDIO 10
TYPE T B+ D 5 DRAWING SCALE: PROJECT NUMBER:
5Q" TYPE U 1B+D 4
20.863 N74°13'50 E NPEV B+D 2 As indicated 2 1 009
Grand total: 628
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CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND JOB
CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK

ALL DRAWINGS MAY BE TO BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO COMMENTS
FROM MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENTS AND OTHER AGENCIES WITH AUTHOURITY

ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECTS AND MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK

THE CONTRACTOR WORKING FROM DRAWINGS NOT SPECIFICALLY MARKED

"FOR CONSTRUCTION" MUST ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY AND BEAR COSTS
FOR ANY CORRECTIONS OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM HIS OR HER WORK.

KEY TO DETAIL LOCATION

m DETAIL NUMBER
W DRAWING SHEET NUMBER

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

OF PART OF

LOT 2, 3,4 AND 6

REGISTRAR'S COMPILED PLAN 1479 FIRE HYDRANT DATE
IN THE DRAWING SETS ISSUED .| (DD,MM,YY)

ELEVATION PANELIZATION AND
REDUCTION OF WINDOW %

ARCH. CHECK SET . 2023-07-11
SPA 2nd SUBMISSION . 2023-08-25

CITY OF HAMILTONG 2023-04-06

S.D. McLAREN, O.L.S. - 2019

FORMAL SUBMISSION . 2024-06-17

NOTES: ZBA SUBMISSION . 2024-11-19

- SITE SERVICING BASED ON CIVIL DRAWINGS PREPARED
BY S. LLEWELLYN & ASSOCIATES LIMITED.

- SITE LIGHTING BASED ON ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
PREPARED BY HAMMERSCHLAG & JOFFE INC.

- LANDSCAPE BASED ON LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
PREAPRED BY WHITEHOUSE URBAN DESIGN.
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« RESIDENTIAL PRINCIPAL ENTRY
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Q SERVICE DOOR

<j COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE

MAIN STREET WEST 5 ronomencon

B-1 3RDTO5TH FLOOR BALCONY

ALL PREVIOUS ISSUES OF THIS DRAWING ARE SUPERSEDED
B-2 6THFLOOR BALCONY

B-3 7TH FLOOR BALCONY

B-4 8THTOTOP FLOOR BALCONY REVISIONS TO DRAWING

FIRE ROUTE FOR BUILDING A

6 SHORT-TERM BIKE B-5 2ND TO TOP FLOOR BALCONY

UNDER STRUCTURE. SEE
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

FIRE ROUTE FOR BUILDING B
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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND JOB
CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK

TIMESTAMP: 2024-11-21 1:31:42 PM  FILEPATH: C:\Revit Local\21009 seana728UY.rvt

Contractor and construction manager are to be treated as equal for these notes. 1.1.20 Contractor shall provide and install all stiffeners, blocking, bracings, back-up plates and supporting PART 3 - GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES - ALL DRAWINGS MAY BE TO BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO COMMENTS
brackets and fasteners as required for the installation of all casework, toilet accessories and of all 3.1.1 Demolition plan drawings were created from existing working drawings and are intended to show the Firm Name: KNYMH Inc. ASS FROM MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENTS AND OTHER AGENCIES WITH AUTHOURITY
floor-mounted or suspended mechanical and electrical equipment. general conditions which are expected to occur. Verify all conditions before proceeding with the Certificate of Practice Number: 5620 \O OC

PART 1 - WORKING DRAWING NOTES 1.1.21 The Contractor shall verify the location of all existing utilities below grade and related service connections demolition work in any area. Demolition of doors, windows, cabinetry, finishes, partitions, or any other Add - 1006 Skuvi Ori Sutte 101 ??* % ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE

i i ili ies. tructural it d as indicated. Where di ies invol tructural it , rt h . ,

1.1.1 Contractor shall verify and coordinate all new and existing conditions and dimensions at job site for with the respective utility companies ) - - g%r:r;ﬁgeusratloltﬁ:Z:g:i)t/e%rto:r?g s::ulrne ilrfgt?uctionset::fozcr?gs::cll?: Iri]r\:(ir:/: :f;:;:éaa:ezms report suc ress - yview Urive, suite A OF 7 ARCHITECTS AND MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK
comparison with Drawings and Specifications prior to bidding and start of and during construction. In 1122 The Contractor shall coordinate the removal, abandonment, and/or relocation of existing utiliies above or P 9 ' Burlington, Ontario < ©) THE CONTRACTOR WORKING FROM DRAWINGS NOT SPECIFICALLY MARKED
case of any discrepancies and / or inconsistencies notify the Architect in writing for clarification prior to below grade with the respective utility companies. 3.1.2 The Contractor shall coordinate with the Owner's representative the salvage of light fixtures, fumishings, L7P OV1 O ARCHITECTS Z 'FOR CONSTRUCTION' MUST ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY AND BEAR COSTS
proceeding with work. 1.1.23 The Qlont.ractor shall perform all worlg within public rights-of-\(vay accorqmg to local standard plans and doors, and miscellaneous equ.mfent and arrange for a safe. and .conven.|ent P'?Ce_ of storage. FOR ANY CORRECTIONS OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM HIS OR HER WORK.

112 Do not scale drawings. Contractor shall rely on written dimensions as given. Dimensions taken to finish specifications. Contractor shall obtain permits from appropriate agen0|e§. . 3.1.3 The Cpptractor shall remove existing walls and other associated instruction as indicated on the Phone & Fax Number: P - 905.639.6595 F - 905.639.0394
face of drywall. The contractor shall notify the Architect for clarifications. All dimensions shall be field 1.1.24 The Contractor shall provide temporary braces, shores and/or guys required to support all loads to which demolition plans. N f Proiect: Effort T . .
verified by contractor and coordinated with all of the work of all trades. If discrepancies are found, the the building structures, utilities and right-of-way may be subjected during construction. 314 Refer to Mechanical and Electrical Drawings for added demolition notes and information. ame of Project: ort Trust % LICENCE S KEY TO DETAIL LOCATION
contractor shall notify the Architect in writing for clarification before the commencement or resumption of 1.1.25 The Contractor shall provide sanitary facilities for workers' use. Existing facilities shall not be used. 3.1.5 The Contractor shall provide all necessary barricades a_md othc_ar forms of protectic_>r_1 as required to protect Project Location: 925 Main Street, Hamilton, ON 2, \\\‘
work. 1.1.26 The Contractor shall coordinate with representatives of Water, Electrical, Gas, Telephone, and Television the Owner's personnel, other tenants and general public from injury due to demolition work. "y, W N

1.1.3 Abbreviations throughout the plans are those in common use. Notify the Architect of any abbreviations in companies to fairly available facilities and, if applicable, to establish temporary facilities. 3.1.6 The Cor)tractor shall ensure that demo_lition work does notlin_terfere with or prohi_bi§ the continuing _ i NO DETAIL NUMBER
question. 1.1.27 Substitutions: occupation of adjacent operations within the structure. This includes but is not limited to the selective The Architect noted above has exercised responsible - SRATING SHEET NUMIBER

114 Contractor shall coordinate the installation of the various trade items within the space above all ceilings 1427 4 Reference to makers, brand, models, etc., is to establish the type and quality desired: substitution of demolition of partitions, electrical and mechanical systems. The Contractor shall inform the activities that Aoolicant: control with respect to design activities. W
(including, but not limited to: Structural members, Mechanical ducts and insulation. conduits, raceways, acceptable equivalents will be permitted if approved by the Architect and Owner prior to bid (unless noted will affect normal operation of building. ppicant. The Architect's seal number is the Architect's BCDN
sprinkler system, light fixtures, ceiling systems, communication systems, and any special structural otherwise). 3.1.7 The Contractor shall repair damages caused to adjacent facilities by demolition work. Applicant Address: ’
supports required) and shall be responsible for maintaining the finish ceiling height above the finish floor 1127 2 The Architect. actin . . . . . . .

oo : h e " ; . . - 1.27 . , g as the Owner's designated agent for the design for this project, will exercise sole
Lnedillﬁge)d in the drawings and the finish schedule (ceiling height dimensions are to the finish surface of authority for determining conformance of materials, equipment and systems with the intent of the design. TRADES / CONTRACTORS REFERENC;BA?QEE(EEII\Q/EE)?\IEB UNLESS NOTED DATE
) . . . ) 1.1.28 Only new materials and equipment of recent manufacture, of quality specified, free from defects, will be 1. Trades shall have sufficient knowledge of the Ontario Building Code and with other regulations with DRAWING SETS ISSUED .|(DD,MM, YY)

115 Access panels shall be provided and installed wherever required by Drawings or O.B.C. or normal good permitted on the work unless noted otherwise. respect to their area of expertise and service. They shall follow good building practices standards. Ph & Fax Number: [A] FOR DIVISION A OR [C] FOR DIVISION C ELEVATION PANELIZATION AND
practice for the proper operation or maintenance of Mechanical or Electrical equipment, whether or not 1.1.29 Shob Drawings: Apprentice workers must be directed by skilled supervisors who exercise "Responsible Control" of their one ax number. o 2023-04-06
indicated on the Drawings. Contractor shall coordinate size, location and type of access panel with other s op Drawings: _ _ _ _ _ _ workers ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX REDUCTION OF WINDOW %

Contractors' work and receive approval of the Architect. Access panel shall be as specified. No access 1.1.29 .1 Shop drawings shall be submitted for all equipment and materials which must interface and coordinate ‘ ) o ARCH. CHECK SET . 2023-07-11
panel shall be located, framed or installed without the expressed approval of the Architect. with others, whether detailed or not. 2. General Contract_or/ cons_truct|on managers shall have complete knowled_gt_a of Onta_no Building Code 1 PROJECT DESCRIPTION: B NEW O PART 11 O PART3 O PARTO9 SPA 2nd SUBMISSION
. ) ) . : . — 1129 2 Shop drawi hall b bmitted i e f4 ies. Unl itt therwise i ificati and other regulations pertinent to the project. They shall enforce good building practice and shall be the 2nd SU . 2023-08-25
1.1.6 In the case of a conflict between the Drawings, including this Drawing, and the Specifications, .29 Op drawings shall be submitted in @ minimum ot 4 copies. Unless writien otherwise in specitications. i i _ordinati O ADDITION Y
e h : : . - . prime quality control and co-ordination managers. FORMAL SUBMISSION . 2024-06-17
Specifications shall take precedence. Contractor shall notify the Architect of any conflict before 1.1.29 3 Drawing shall be initially reviewed and stamped by Contractor. ) ) )
proceeding with the work. 1.1.29 4  Shop drawings to be stamped and signed by specialist engineer (P. Eng.) if work was part of O.B.C. 3. Approved applicators and installers must be used where required by manufacturer. O CHANGEOFUSE O ALTERATION 11.1T7011.4 1.1.2. [A] 1.1.2.[A] &9.10.1.3. ZBA SUBMISSION : 2024-11-19

1.1.7 The Specifications and all Consultant Drawings are supplemental to the Architectural Drawings. It shall implications, and be provided to the Building inspector prior to construction. (IE: Structural Steel, Stairs, 2 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S Group 'C' - Group 'F' DIV '3' - Group 'E' 3.1.2.1.(1 9.10.2.
be the Contractor's responsibility to coordinate with the Architectural Drawings before the installation of Guards, Handrails, Windows.) DESIGNERS AND CONSULTANTS ©) P P P ()
any of the Consultants' Work and to bring any discrepancies or conflicts to the Architect's attention in 1.1.30 Temporary Facilities: 1. All Consultants and Designers on project must be Licensed, Insured and be B.C.I.N. qualified and 3 BUILDING AREA (m?) 2710.9 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2. [A]
writing, for clarification. Improperly installed work shall be corrected by the General Contractor at his 1130 1 The Contractor shall ’ : . : - registered. Copy of Licence, Insurance and B.C.I.N. numbers must be provided to Architect and Owner.

- ) .1.30 . provide a staging and material storage area adjacent to the area of construction. 4 GROSS AREA (m? 45077- SEE AREA BREAKDOWN 1.4.1.2. [A 1.41.2. [A
expense and at no expense to the Architect, his Consultants, or the Owner. Location shall be coordinated withgthgowner and Drawing and apprjova| provided prior to 2. All consultants and designers on project must have workmans compensation. Copy of W.C.I.B number (m?) (Al (Al

1.1.8 The Architect shall be consulted in all cases where cutting into an existing Structural portion of the project commencement of work. must be provided to Architect and Owner. 5 NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE - 25 BELOW GRADE - 4 1.4.1.2. [A] &3.2.1.1. 1.4.1.2.[A] &9.10.4
is either expedient or necessary. Prior to proceeding with Work, reinforcement and/or support 1130 .2  The Contractor shall mak tions to existing utilities for t d wat 3. All Consultants shall review other Consultants Permit / Construction Drawings and shall affix shop
satisfactory to Architect and Structural Engineer shall be provided by Contractor prior to cutting into DR suSplig: r:r?dosr;a”acorgfditre]a:lticsuscsr?rgszovr;ir:ﬁ?riznswgeerxgiLr;giotjCl(l)rl]isecotirc)r?mporary powerand water drawing stamp and initial. 6 HEIGHT OF BUILDING (m) 79.85 N/A N/A
S.tructural portions Of_ any Building. ) ) ) 1.1.30 .3  The Contractor shall provide temporary barricades to separate construction areas for public safety 4. All items with Part 4 implication shall be designed and reviewed by a Structural Engineer. l NUMBER OF STREETS / FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS 1 3.2.210.&3.2.5. 9.10.20.

1.1.9 Final clean-up and disposal: remove debris, rubbish and waste material from the Owner's property to a around entire perimeter of construction area. 5. All items with Mechanical/Electrical implications shall be designed by a Mechanical/Electrical Engineer. 8 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION  3.2.2.47.;3.2.2.66.; 3.2.2.82 3.2.2.20.-3.2.2.83. 9.10.2.
lawful disposal area and pay all hauling and dumping costs, conform to applicable Provincial, Federal and 11.31 If ired The Contractor shall ide a blanket mini 1 tee for th tract 6 All it ith site Servicina/Grading implicati hall be desianed by a Civil Engi
Local Laws, Regulations and Orders upon completion of Work. All construction areas shall be left o re_qutlre_th e orl ractor s ta provide a_f' adn_ ethmlnlmum on?f( )tyegr g/uara_n ce ?'rt © co_r;hrac f ’ items with site Servicing/israding implication shall be designed by a Livil Engineer. 9 SPRINKLERED SYSTEM PROPOSED B ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20.-3.2.2.83. 9.10.8.2.
vacuum-clean and free from debris, clean all dust, dirt, stains, hand marks, paving spots, droppings, an Ipr0]e|30 wi setp?_ra € tgusran e?s ?sds]?ec;l 1ed in Pe ag(;eemen t_or ra Qst equmgn |r?ms wi dnames o 0O SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215 INDEX
other blemishes. glj::rarﬁtp;rssszr; ?elc\]/l?isreg e contacted for service. Provide operating maintenance brochures, an TESTING O SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 2.1.5.

1.1.10 Prior to inspection of the existing facility, the Contractor must receive permission for Site access from the o . L . . 1. Testing must include soil tests. O INLIEU OF ROOF RATING 3.2.2.17.

Owner or the desianated representative 1.1.32 The Contractor shall provide one complete set of as-built drawings indicating all discrepancies, changes, 2 Testi hall be d ; f ith Ontario Building Code. Municipal. Federal and Provincial O BASEMENT
o 9 . P T . ) . . etc., to actual locations of concealed work to the Architect at the completion of work prior to final : esting snai be done in coniormance wi ntario Building L.ode, Vunicipal, Federal ana Frovincia O NOT REQUIRED INDEX

1.1.11 When it is necessary to interrupt any existing utility service to make corrections and/or connection, a payment. godeS, Cﬁ\A and ?%TIMtre?u"r?néerlltz‘ tan? good building practice. Contractor shall provide Architect and
minimum of 48 hours advance notice shall be given to the Owner. Interruptions in utility services shall be . - . . - . wner with expected list of scheduled tests. 10 STANDPIPE REQUIRED B YES O NO 3.2.9. N/A
of the shortest possible duration for the work at hand and shall be approved in advance by the Owner. 11.33 Eﬁgmggf O;ﬁgigggtgz?ﬂgigss rr]f)vvevabr?::t;Zﬁ?ﬁgfg;{ﬁg:’:&sg??md;it: dsﬁgfilﬁg scyct:]rzgfgfr to the " FIRE ALARM REQUIRED . VES 0 NO 324 9.10.18

1.1.12 In the event the utility service is interrupted without the required 48 hours notice, then the Contractor shall completeness of the existing information recorded. Contractor shall field verify all existing conditions. REPORTS REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL LETTER OF CONFORMANCE BY ARCHITECT < S ALL PREVIOUS ISSUES OF THIS DRAWING ARE SUPERSEDED
be financially liable for all damages suffered by the Owner due to the unauthorized interruption. Notify Architect in writing of any discrepancies for clarification prior to proceeding with work. 1. Structural Engineer's confirmation that Structural items and all 0.B.C. Part 4 items have been conformed 12 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE B YES O NO 3.2.5.7. N/A
Reconnection shall be made immediately, at the Contractor's own cost. to and meet the requirements of the Ontario Building Code. 13 HIGH BUILDING ®  YES 0 NO 326 NIA

1.1.13 If the Contractor ascertains at any time that requirements of this contract conflict with, any ordinances, PART 2 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS 2. Mechanical Engineer's confirmation that all Mechanical items have been conformed to, and meet the T
regulations, or codes he shall not proceed with work in question, except at his own risk, until the Architect I ) L . L . . . requirements of the Ontario Building Code. HIGH BUILDING MEASURE USED MEASURE "A" - 1st TO TOPMOST FL 75.95m SB-4
has been notified in writing and written determination is made by the Architect. Where completed or 2.1.1 Ceiling systems shall provide for lighting fixtures and air conditioning diffusers. independent framing and 3 Electrical Engineer’ firmation that all Electrical it have b f dt d tth REVISIONS TO DRAWING
partially completed work is discovered to be in violation with applicable laws, codes, regulations and attachments to the structure shall be adequate to support the ceiling system where ductwork interferes : ectrica ?glr}etcra]r socotn |_rm§ '.cl)g. aCad ectrical fiems have been conformed 1o, and meet the 14 CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS 3.2.2.20. - 3.2.2.83. 9.10.6.
ordinances, contractor shall be required to remove that work from the project and replace such work with with normal suspension. attachment of hangers or framing to ductwork is prohibited. requirements of the ©n 'arlo ufiding Lode. o o O COMBUSTIBLE PERMITTED ® NON-COMBUSTIBLE PERMITTED O BOTHPERMITTED
all new complying work at no additional cost to the Owner or Architect. 2.1.2 All dissimilar metallic materials shall be effectively isolated from each other to prevent galvanic action. 4. Site Servicing Engineer's confflrmagon that all Site Servicing / Grading items have been conformed to, ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION

1.1.14 Any work installed in conflict with the Contract Documents shall be corrected by the Contractor at his 2.1.3 All wood in contact with masonry or concrete shall be isolated as per Code. 2{;(:]rg§§:;c:|;eqwrements of the Ontario Building Code and local and regional requirements as per site O COMBUSTIBLE PERMITTED B NON-COMBUSTIBLE PERMITTED O BOTH PERMITTED
expense and at no additional expense to the Owner, Architect, or Consultants. 2.1.4 Approved permanent and resilient acoustical sealant shall be provided at all perimeter joints between . . , S 15 MEZZANINE(S) AREA: NONE 3.2.2.2.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1.

1.1.15 The Contractor shall furnish all materials, labour, equipment, transportation and services necessary for floors, walls, ceilings, control joints and openings in separation walls. 5 Irgfgz(r)én?ee:tlg?o(r:?r?esglrt'gjgtcst report that interior finishes meet flame spread / smoke developed .
the satisfactory completion of work unless designated (N.I.C.). All equipment, work and materials shall 215 Gypsum board drywall backing for ceramic tile installed in toilet rooms shall be water resistant panels or . ’ . . 16 TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD BASED ON: O SQM./PERSON @ DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.
comply with all current and local applicable codes and governing regulations, and the Contract equal 6. Where Engineered systems are used, a letter from the specialized Engineer (who prepared the shop
Documents ’ 216 i .t d partit lis shall extend fi floor t derside of struct b lete with rated and drawings) confirming installation and connections are as per their Shop Drawings and meeting the B (SEE TABLE BELOW) 2 PERSONS PER BEDROOM

: A. ire rated partition walls shall extend from floor to underside of structure above complete with rated an ; ts of the Ontario Building Code. ]

1.1.16 The Contractor shall protect al_II finish work and surfaces from damage during the course of construction labeled doors/frames/hardware as per Code. 7 Irfe::zg’:;(:) haes bZear:I?ncIEIclelg?n b?JiIZin a copy of elevator licence (for each cab) STUDIO 1 PERSON X 57 STUDIO SUITES LOAD: 57 PERSONS
and shall replace and/or repair all damaged surfaces caused by Contractor or Sub-Contractor personnel 217 Al pipes, ducts and buss ducts which penetrate the construction shall be installed so as to maintain the ' . o ) 9. & copy ' 1B 2 PERSONS X 384 1B SUITES LOAD: 768 PERSONS
to the satisfaction of the Owner and Architect. fire resistive rating and structural integrity of the building. 8. Fire alarm verification report from Engineer.

1.1.47 The Contractor shall provide all necessary Permits and Inspections except where noted otherwise. 218 All penetrations thru fire-rated separations shall be installed with fire dampers, firestop system etc., so as . Sprinkler / standpipe verification report from installer and engineer. B 2B 4 PERSONS X 187 2B SUITES LOAD: 748 PERSONS

1.1.18 Size of Mechanical and Electrical equipment pads and bases are approximate only. The Contractor shall to maintain the fire-resistive rating and structural integrity of the fire separation as per code. 10. Where E.LF.S. systems are used, a manufacturer's final installation report and warranty certificate. GRAND TOTAL: LOAD 1,573PERSONS
verify dimensions with respective equipment manufacturer. 219 All penetrations through partitions and ceiling shall be provided with necessary frames and bracing 11. Where Firespray is used, a Testing Agency's final report of compliance. T

1.1.19 All Contractors performing work on the premises shall be responsible for initiating, maintaining and around the opening. 12. Where spray applied insulation is used, a Testing agency's final report. 17 BARRIER-FREE DESIGN @ YES O _NO (EXPLAIN) 38 952
supervising a reasonable and prudent safety program including but not limited to the isolation of work 21.10 1 Firestop system shop drawings to be provided by Contractor to Architect. (Hilti or approved equal) 13. Copies from all Testing agencies for all other tests performed. 18 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES O YES @ NO 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3. (4)
i;e:rscr?irt]gctthe prompt removal of any debris or tools which might endanger visitors and staff of the Owner 2.1.10 .2 Mech_anicaI/EIectrich (unless otherwise noted _in Mecha_nicaI/EIectricaI Divisions) firestop system shop 19 REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN NO. 3.2.2.20.-3.2.2.83. & 9.10.8.

' drawings to be provided by Contractor to Architect. (Hilti or approved equal)
2110 .3 Allfirestop to be red tinted versions. FIRE FRR (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2) 3214 9.10.9.
2110 4 Firestop review documentation by Manufacturer to be provided to Owner, Municipality, and Consultants. RESISTANCE | FLOORS -2 HOURS SEE A.15 FOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY INFO
RATING ROOF -2 HOURS SEE A.16 FOR ROOF ASSEMBLY INFO
(FRR) MEZZANINE N/A
FRR OF SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN NO.
MEMBERS OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2)
FLOORS -2 HOURS SEE A.15 FOR FLOOR & WALL ASSEMBLY INFO
AREA BREAKDOWN UNITS BREAKDOWN ROOF -2 HOURS SEE A.16 FOR ROOF ASSEMBLY INFO
MEZZANINE N/A
GROSS FLOOR AREA UNITS TOTAL BF
LEVEL SM SF LEVEL  |STUDIO| 1B [1B-BF| 1B+D |[1B+D-BF| 2B |2B-BF| 2B+D | UNITS |TOTAL UNITS 20 | EMERGENCY LIGHTING: m YES O NO  DURATION-2HOURS 3273 9.9.113.
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 2,094.4 m? 22,544 ft* 2nd FLOOR 4 5 2 14 1 4 1 3 6 36 21 PLUMBING FACILITIES: KITCHEN SINK, LAVATORY, WATER CLOSET & BATHTUB OR SHOWER | 3.7.4. 9.31.
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 4,558.1 m? 49,063 ft* 3rd FLOOR 4 5 2 14 1 4 1 3 6 36 22 | TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT: GROUP 'C-45m GROUP 'E'-45m Group 'F' DIV '3' - 45m 3.4. 9.9.8.
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 3,975.2 m* 42,788 ft* 4th FLOOR 4 > 2 14 ! 4 ! 3 6 3 23 FIRE SEPARATION FOR EXITS: 2 HR FRR 3.4.4 9.94
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 1 3,673.6 m? 39,543 ft? 5th FLOOR 4 5 2 14 1 4 1 3 6 36 - — —
TOTALS: 14,301.3 m? 153,938 ft2 6th FLOOR 5 5 2 11 1 3 1 2 6 32 24 FIRE SEPARATION FOR PUBLIC CORRIDOR: 1 HR FRR 3.3.1.4. 9.94.
GROOSS FLOOR AREA RESIDENTIAL SUITES AREA RES. COMMON AREA RES. AMENITY AREA COMMERCIAL AREA 7th FLOOR 3 4 2 6 0 4 1 0 3 20 25 FIRE SEPARATION FOR SERVICE SHAFTS: ELEVATOR-1.5 HR FRR SERVICE - 1 HR FRR 3.5.3.1. &3.6.3.1.
: 8th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24
LEVEL: SM SF SM SF SM SF SM SF SM SF 26 | FIRE SEPARATION FOR SUITES: 1HR FRR 3.3.4.2.
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 581.5 m? 6,259 ft? 581.5 m? 6,259 ft? 44.3 m? 476 ft? 650.6 m? 7,002 ft? 9th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 5424 m? 58351 | 20046m® | 22547t | 5421m? 5,835 ft* 10th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24 27| FIRE SEPARATION FOR SERVICE ROOMS 1HRFRR 36.2.1.
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 1 524.0 m? 5,641 ft2 2,096.5 m? 22,566 ft? 524.0 m? 5,641 ft2 11th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24 SERVICE ROOMS AND JANITOR'S ROOMS 1 HR FRR 3.3.1.20.
1ST FLOOR 1,853.0 m? 19,046 f2 | 2,0965m* | 22,566 ft2 1,158.2 m? 12,467 ft2 12th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24 JANITOR'S ROOMS: ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM 1.5 HR FRR 3.5.3.3.
2nd FLOOR 2547.7m? | 27,423f8 | 2,096.5m* | 22,566 ft* 453.0 m? 4,876 ft* 13th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24
3rd FLOOR 25547 m? 27,498 & 1.774.9 m? 19.105 & 458.2 72 4,932 ¢ 14th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24 28 FIRE SEPARATION FOR COMBUSTIBLE REFUSE STORAGE: 1 HR FRR 3.6.2.5.
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 15th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24 29 STORAGE ROOM FIRE SEPARATION: FIRE SEPARATION 1HR FRR 3.3.4.3.
4th FLOOR 2,569.8 m 27,661 ft 1,129.7 m 12,160 ft 473.3 m 5,094 ft 239.2m 2,575 ft
5th FLOOR 2,569.8m2 | 27,661ft | 1,3765m? | 14,816 ft2 4733 m? 5,004 ft2 16th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24 SPRINKLERED ® YES o NO
2 2 2 2 2 2 17th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24
7th FLOOR 1,608.6 m? 17,315 ft2 1,376.5 m? 14,816 ft? 239.7 m? 2,580 ft? 18th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24 'C-'F3'=1HR FRR
8th FLOOR 16091 m? | 17,320 | 1,3765m® | 14,816 f© 232.6 m? 2,503 ft2 19th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24 -F3=
9th FLOOR 1,620.8 m2 17,447 ft2 1,376.5 m? 14,816 ft? 244 .4 m? 2,630 ft? ;?:: E::88§ j j g g 8 g ; 8 j ;i 'C'-'E' =2HRFRR
10th FLOOR 1,620.8 m? 17,447 ft? 1,376.5 m? 14,816 ft? 2444 m? 2,630 ft? 22th FLOOR 4 7 5 6 0 6 5 0 4 on
11th FLOOR 1,620.8 m? 17,447 ft2 1,376.5 m? 14,816 ft? 244.4 m? 2,630 ft? 23th FLOOR 4 2 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 22 31 UNDERGROUND PARKING STRUCTURE m YES g NO 32215
12th FLOOR 1,620.8 m? 17,447 ft? 1,376.5 m? 14,816 ft? 2444 m? 2,630 ft? 24th FLOOR 2 2 5 6 0 6 2 0 4 22
13th FLOOR 16208 m? | 17,447f¢ | 1,3765m? | 14,816 f&2 244.4 m? 2,630 ft2 STANDPIPE REQUIRED ® YES O NO
25th FLOOR 4 4 2 6 0 6 2 0 4 24 SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED m YES O NO
14th FLOOR 1,620.8 m? 17,447 ft? 1,376.5 m? 14,816 ft? 2444 m? 2,630 ft? TOTAL % 101 48 181 5 131 42 14 105 628
15th FLOOR 16208m2 | 17,447f¢ | 13765m2 | 14,816 ft2 244.4 m? 2,630 ft2 NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION | YES O NO
16th FLOOR 16208m? | 17,447f2 | 1,3765m® | 14,8162 2444 m? 2,630 ft2 FIRE SEPARATION REQUIRED 2HRFS &FRR
17th FLOOR 1,620.8 m? 17,447 ft2 1,376.5 m? 14,816 ft? 244.4 m? 2,630 ft?
18th FLOOR 16208m? | 17447f¢ | 13765m’ | 14,816 f2 2444 m? 2,630 ft2 33 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS: 3.2.3. 9.10.14.
19th FLOOR 1,620.8 m? 17,447 ft2 1,376.5 m? 14,816 ft2 244 .4 m? 2,630 ft2 SUITE BREAKDOWN BY TYPE WALL | AREAOF | LD.| LH | PERMITTED | PROPOSED | FRR LISTED DESIGN COMBUSTIBLE  |NON-COMBUSTIBLE| COMBUSTIBLE
20th FLOOR 1.620.8 m? 17,447 t2 1.376.6 m? 14,816 f2 2444 m? 2,630 ft2 EBF (m?) | (m) or MAX % OF % OF (HOURS) | OR DESCRIPTION | CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION | CONSTRUCTION - BUILDING PERMIT NUMBER:
21th FLOOR 1620.8 m? 17.447 T2 13765 m? 14.816 f2 2444 m? 2630 fi2 SUITE PROPERTIES INDIVIDUAL SUITE AREAS H/L OPENINGS OPENINGS NON-COMBUSTIBLE
oo A i #of #0F Maximum Minimum . CLADDING NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT PERMIT
23th FLOOR 1.620.8 m? 17 447 12 244 4 m? 2,630 ft2 UNIT TYPE Bedrooms |Bathrooms| Dens UNITS SM SF SM SF NORTH 18.4 228 100 40.2
~ ~ - ~ - ~ - - - 1B 1 1 0 101 49.7 m? 535 ft2 46.6 m? 502 ft2
24th FLOOR 1,620.8 m 17,447 ft? 36,065.3 m 388,203 ft 92814143nm 10560tk 283.5m 3,051 ft 650.6 m 7,002 ft B+D ] <varicss 1 181 T 531 74 511 e SOUTH 18.4 9.8 100 40.2
25th FLOOR 1,6208m? | 17,447 f©2 2444 m? 2,630 ft2 van : :
2B 2 <varies> 0 131 76.2 m? 820 ft? 65.0 m? 700 ft2 EAST 27.6 25.6 100 61.2
MECHANICAL 185.9 m? 2,001 ft? 185.9 m? 2,001 ft? 5 5 5 5
TOTALS: 168106 503865 1C 2B+D 2 2 1 14 81.5m 878 ft 720m 775 ft WEST 28.2 3.14 46 10.6 .75 | SEE BELOW ALLOWED ALLOWED NON-COMBUSTIBLE
. ’ - ’ _ 2 2 2 2 [r—
*BALCONIES, TERRACES AND OUTDOOR SPACES ARE EXCLUDED FROM AMENITY AREA BFBF1B1? D 1 1 ? 458 gf: 22 g:? 22 21512 22 22(7) 22 \
BUILDING EFFICIENCY (36,065.3 + 687.1 = 36,752.4) / 45,716.9 = 809 - : :
(36, . ) . % BF - 2B 2 <varies> 0 42 72.3 m? 778 ft? 66.4 m? 715 ft?
BF - STUDIO 0 1 0 11 39.9 m? 429 ft2 36.9 m? 397 ft? - Y e
EXTERIOR & INTERIOR AMENITY AREA BREAKDOWN PARKING SCHEDULE <rUDIG 5 : 5 T T o L s ARCHITECTURE » SOLUTIONS
AMENITY AREA Level Parking Space Type Count TOTAL 628
LEVEL: (sm) (sf) Type of Area UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 Barrier-Free 1
1ST FLOOR 443 m? 476 ft? Residential Interior Amenity Area UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 Small Parking 9 KNYMH INC.
2nd FLOOR 288.4 m? 3,104 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 Standard 44 1006 SKYVIEW DRIVE « SUITE 101
3rd FLOOR 199.1 m? 2,143 ft* Residential Exterior Amenity Area 54 BURLINGTON, ONTARIO « L7P 0V1
4th FLOOR 199.9 m? 2,151 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area T 905.639 6595
5th FLOOR 199.9 m? 2,151 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 Barrier-Free 3 . .
6th FLOOR 285.3 m? 3,071 f©2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 |Small Parking 8 F 905.639.0394
7th FLOOR 578.4 m2 6,226 ft Residential Exterior Amenity Area UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 |Standard 100 cvmh ,
7th FLOOR 239.2 m? 2,575 ft2 Residential Interior Amenity Area 1 LONG TERM BIKE/LOCKER www.knymn.com info@knymh.com
8th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area _ BICYCLE STORAGE / LOCKER UNIT SCHEDULE
9th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft* Residential Exterior Amenity Area UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 _ |Barrier-Free 3 _
10th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 Small Parking 8 Level ‘ Count ‘ Unit Type Level Count
11th FLOOR 84.1 m2 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 Standard 100 UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 100
12th FLOOR 841 m2 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area 111 UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 100 BIKE/LOCKER UNIT UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 116 L o)
13th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area . UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 116 BIKE/LOCKER UNIT UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 116 E A H ITECTS =z
WNFLOOR ob i Bt el s Ay e OSSO LT s 2| |pomoromoie: e seloacrun | ocreronpie s :
15th FLOOR 84.1 m* 9051t Residential Exterior Amentty Area UNDERGROUND LEVEL 1 [Standard 83 1ST FLOOR 55 BIKE UNIT TOTAL: 503 5 PRZEMYSLAW MYSZKOWSKI
16th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area andar o i FLOOR e L OCKER UNIT ' Q 54 Toence <
2 2 B . N B ) I’ \\
17th FLOOR 84.1m 905 ft Res!dent!al Exter!or Amen!ty Area 3rd FLOOR 34 LOCKER UNIT SHORT TERM BIKE SCHEDULE 8 "/,, 7984 \\\\‘
18th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area - o 7 W\
- - - - 1ST FLOOR Barrier-Free 2 4th FLOOR 34 LOCKER UNIT ’II”“ “\\\\\
19th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area Level Count ni
20th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area 1STFLOOR Standard 2 Sth FLOOR 34 LOCKER UNIT
STt FLOOR 841 e : Residential Extorior Ament y A 4 6th FLOOR 8 LOCKER UNIT 1ST FLOOR 12
t Am 905 ft esidential Exterior Amenity Area Grand total: 379 379 TOTAL: 643 TOTAL: 12
22th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area
23th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area
24th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area
25th FLOOR 84.1 m? 905 ft2 Residential Exterior Amenity Area
MECHANICAL 232.1 m? 2,498 ft? Residential Exterior Amenity Area
3,779.8 m? 40,686 ft?
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CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND JOB

CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK
PARKING SCHEDULE ALL DRAWINGS MAY BE TO BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO COMMENTS
FROM MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENTS AND OTHER AGENCIES WITH AUTHOURITY
Level Parking Space Type Count
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 Barrier-Free 1 ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECTS AND MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 Small Parking 9
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 Standard 44 THE CONTRACTOR WORKING FROM DRAWINGS NOT SPECIFICALLY MARKED
54 "FOR CONSTRUCTION" MUST ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY AND BEAR COSTS
FOR ANY CORRECTIONS OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM HIS OR HER WORK.
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 Barrier-Free 3
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 Small Parking 8 KEY TO DETAIL LOCATION
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 Standard 100
111
m DETAIL NUMBER
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 Barrier-Free 3 W DRAWING SHEET NUMBER
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 Small Parking 8
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 Standard 100
111
DATE
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 1 | Barrier-Free 2 DRAWING SETS ISSUED |(DD,MM,YY)
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 1 Small Parking 14 ELEVATION PANELIZATION AND 2023-04-06
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 1 Standard 83 REDUCTION OF WINDOW %
99 ARCH. CHECK SET . 2023-07-11
SPA 2nd SUBMISSION . 2023-08-25
1ST FLOOR Barrier-Free 2 FORMAL SUBMISSION . 2024-06-17
1ST FLOOR Standard 2 ZBA SUBMISSION . 2024-11-19
4
Grand total: 379 379
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CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK
PARKING SCHEDULE ALL DRAWINGS MAY BE TO BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO COMMENTS
FROM MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENTS AND OTHER AGENCIES WITH AUTHOURITY
Level Parking Space Type Count
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 Barrier-Free 1 ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECTS AND MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 Small Parking 9
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 4 Standard 44 THE CONTRACTOR WORKING FROM DRAWINGS NOT SPECIFICALLY MARKED
54 "FOR CONSTRUCTION" MUST ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY AND BEAR COSTS
FOR ANY CORRECTIONS OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM HIS OR HER WORK.
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 Barrier-Free 3
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 Small Parking 8 KEY TO DETAIL LOCATION
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 3 Standard 100
111
m DETAIL NUMBER
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 Barrier-Free 3 W DRAWING SHEET NUMBER
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 Small Parking 8
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 2 Standard 100
111
DATE
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 1 | Barrier-Free 2 DRAWING SETS ISSUED |(DD,MM,YY)
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 1 Small Parking 14 ELEVATION PANELIZATION AND 2023-04-06
UNDERGROUND LEVEL 1 Standard 83 REDUCTION OF WINDOW %
99 ARCH. CHECK SET . 2023-07-11
SPA 2nd SUBMISSION . 2023-08-25
1ST FLOOR Barrier-Free 2 FORMAL SUBMISSION . 2024-06-17
1ST FLOOR Standard 2 ZBA SUBMISSION . 2024-11-19
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